RESOLUTION NO. 50-99

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, ACCEPTING THE MESQUITE METRO AIRPORT TASK FORCE FINAL REPORT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND EXPANSION OF THE MESQUITE METRO AIRPORT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite owns and operates the Mesquite Metro Airport; and

WHEREAS, the City intends to improve and expand the airport to accommodate aviation demands; and

WHEREAS, the Mesquite Metro Airport Task Force, formed by Resolution No. 22-98, has prepared a Final Report framing the completion of the Task Force's responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the Mesquite Metro Airport Task Force Final Report dated September 1999, is hereby accepted as a guide for future airport improvement priorities, economic development of the Mesquite Metro Airport, and reduction and future elimination of the general fund subsidy to the airport operating budget.

SECTION 2. That City departments, boards and commissions, other related government agencies and the citizens in general, acquaint themselves with the Mesquite Metro Airport Task Force Final Report in implementing and directing development on the airport and adjacent properties.

SECTION 3. That the Mesquite Metro Airport Task Force reconvene in six months, to review recommendations and progress with regard to the Mesquite Metro Airport Task Force Final Report and provide an update to the City Council within 60 days from the date of their first meeting.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on this the 18th day of October, 1999.

Mike Anderson

Mayor

ATTEST:

Ellen Williams

Ellen Williams
City Secretary

B.J. Smith

City Attorney

APPROVED